

GAHC040016912024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/580/2024

Getem Gamno

Son of Gongai Gamno, resident of Village Shantipur, PO Roing, PS Shantipur, Lower Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The Inidan Oil Corporation Limited and Anr
represented by the Chairman cum Managing Director, registered office Indian Oil
Bhawan, G-9, All Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051 2:The Head
of the Divisional Office

Age: 0

Occupation :

Indian Oil corporation Limited

Sripuria Road

Tinsukia

Assam 78612

Advocate for the Petitioner : Chorpok Modi, Nannu Yubi, Tadar Bai, Wanglat Khomrang, Maji Dui, Tame Rimi, Uttam Deka

Advocate for the Respondent : Tabit Tapak, SC (IOC)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 23.09.2025

Heard Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. Barua, learned counsel for the respondents through RVC.

Due to technical glitch, the hearing could not be completed today.

List the matter again after 3(three) weeks as part heard.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant