

GAHC040003372024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/104/2024

Bamang Takar
Son of Late Bamang Niame, Langrh Village, PO and PS Sangram, Kurung Kumey
District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The Union of India and 3 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi 110001 2:Indian Oil Corporation Limited
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of India Enterprise
having its office at Indian Oil Bhawan
G-9
All Yavar Jung Marg
Bandra (EAST) Mumbai 400051
represented by its Chairman

3:The Chairman
Age: 0
Occupation :
Indian Oil Corporation Limited
Indian Oil Bhawan
G-9
All Yavar Jung Marg
Bandra (EAST)
Mumbai 400051
Maharashtra

4:The Divisoinal Manager
Age: 0
Occupation :
Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Tinsukia Divisional Office
Sripuria Road
Tinsukia 786125
Assa

Advocate for the Petitioner : T T Tara, Terji Kamchi,Gegum Lollen,Gamken Bam,Jungam Jini

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, SC (IOC),Tabit Tapak,DSGI

Linked Case : WP(C)/580/2024

Getem Gamno
Age: 51
Occupation :
Address:Son of Gongai Gamno
resident of Village Shantipur
PO Roing
PS Shantipur
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The Inidan Oil Corporation Limited and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Chairman cum Managing Director
registered office Indian Oil Bhawan
G-9
All Yavar Jung Marg
Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051
2:The Head of the Divisional Office
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Indian Oil corporation Limited
Sripuria Road
Tinsukia
Assam 786125

Advocate for : Chorpok Modi
Advocate for : Tabit Tapak appearing for The Inidan Oil Corporation Limited and Anr:
Advocate , appearing for 2, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 27.02.2026

Heard Mr. T. T. Tara, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)No.104(AP)/2024, who prays that he may be granted some time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents No.2, 3 and 4/IOC.

Mr. N. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondents No.2, 3 and 4/IOC is present.

Mr. N. Yubi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)No. 580(AP)/2024 also prays for an adjournment of the matter.

Prayers of the parties are allowed.

As prayed for, list these matters on **30.03.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant